

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 23, the third engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 13, line 31, delete everything before "and" and insert "(a) \$225,000 the first year"
1.3 and delete "in fiscal year 2025" and insert "the second year"

1.4 Page 13, line 32, delete "this act" and insert "the Safe Workplaces for Meat and Poultry
1.5 Processing Workers Act"

1.6 Page 13, after line 32, insert:

1.7 "(b) \$220,000 the first year and \$113,000 the second year are appropriated from the
1.8 general fund to the attorney general for the purposes of the Safe Workplaces for Meat and
1.9 Poultry Processing Workers Act."